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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

1 Introduction 

This document includes the mast charts for the FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) and 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 truck series. 

To interpret the mast charts, see the legend below: 

h1 – Overall lowered mast height 
h2 – Standard free lift 
h3 – Standard lifting height 
h4 – Overall raised height including load backrest 
h5 – Full free lift including load backrest 
SD – Single drive 
DD – Dual drive 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

2 FD/FG15NT(S)/15NM 

2.1 Standard forks 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 1,425 1,300 1,425 1,325 1,425 1,300 1,425 1,325 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 1,000 1,000 1,375 1,250 1,325 1,225 1,375 1,250 

5,500 3,300 6,555 80 6-6 6-6 700 700 850 850 1,250 1,175 1,250 1,175 

6,000 3,550 7,055 80 6-6 6-6 475 475 525 525 1,200 1,125 1,200 1,125 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 1,450 1,325 1,475 1,350 1,450 1,325 1,500 1,350 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 1,425 1,300 1,425 1,325 1,425 1,300 1,425 1,325 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 1,225 1,225 1,375 1,275 1,350 1,250 1,375 1,275 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 975 975 1,325 1,225 1,300 1,200 1,325 1,225 

5,500 2,430 6,555 1,375 6-6 6-6 700 700 850 850 1,250 1,150 1,250 1,150 

6,000 2,610 7,055 1,555 6-6 6-6 475 475 525 525 1,175 1,100 1,175 1,100 

6,500 2,850 7,555 1,795 6-6 6-6 300 300 350 350 950 950 950 950 

7,000 3,050 8,055 1,995 6-6 6-6 175 175 175 175 650 650 650 650 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

2.2 Hook-on sideshifter  

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 1,450 1,350 1,450 1,350 1,450 1,350 1,450 1,350 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 1,425 1,325 1,450 1,325 1,425 1,325 1,450 1,325 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 1,400 1,325 1,425 1,300 1,400 1,300 1,425 1,300 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 1,375 1,275 1,400 1,275 1,375 1,275 1,400 1,275 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 1,325 1,225 1,350 1,250 1,325 1,225 1,350 1,250 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 1,250 1,175 1,300 1,200 1,275 1,175 1,300 1,200 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 825 825 1,100 1,100 1,225 1,125 1,225 1,125 

5,500 3,300 6,555 80 6-6 6-6 550 550 625 625 1,150 1,075 1,150 1,075 

6,000 3,550 7,055 80 6-6 6-6 325 325 325 325 1,100 1,025 1,100 1,025 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 1,450 1,350 1,450 1,350 1,450 1,350 1,450 1,350 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 1,425 1,325 1,450 1,325 1,425 1,325 1,450 1,325 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 1,400 1,325 1,425 1,300 1,400 1,300 1,425 1,300 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 1,325 1,225 1,350 1,250 1,325 1,225 1,350 1,250 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 1,350 1,250 1,350 1,250 1,350 1,250 1,350 1,250 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 1,325 1,200 1,325 1,225 1,325 1,225 1,325 1,225 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 1,275 1,175 1,300 1,200 1,275 1,175 1,300 1,200 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 1,025 1,025 1,250 1,150 1,225 1,150 1,250 1,150 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 775 775 1,025 1,025 1,200 1,100 1,200 1,100 

5,500 2,430 6,555 1,375 6-6 6-6 550 550 625 625 1,150 1,075 1,150 1,075 

6,000 2,610 7,055 1,555 6-6 6-6 325 325 325 325 1,075 1,000 1,075 1,000 

6,500 2,850 7,555 1,795 6-6 6-6 150 150 150 150 800 800 800 800 

7,000 3,050 8,055 1,995 6-6 6-6 --- --- --- --- 500 500 500 500 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

2.3 Integral sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 --- --- 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 --- --- 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 1,450 1,350 1,475 1,350 1,475 1,350 --- --- 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 1,425 1,325 1,450 1,325 1,450 1,325 --- --- 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 1,375 1,275 1,400 1,300 1,400 1,275 --- --- 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 1,350 1,225 1,350 1,250 1,350 1,225 --- --- 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 925 900 1,125 1,125 1,275 1,175 --- --- 

5,500 3,300 6,555 80 6-6 6-6 600 600 800 800 1,225 1,125 --- --- 

6,000 3,550 7,055 80 6-6 6-6 375 375 500 500 1,175 1,075 --- --- 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 --- --- 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 --- --- 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 1,450 1,350 1,475 1,350 1,475 1,350 --- --- 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 1,375 1,275 1,400 1,300 1,400 1,275 --- --- 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 1,425 1,300 1,425 1,325 1,425 1,300 --- --- 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 1,375 1,275 1,400 1,275 1,400 1,275 --- --- 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 1,350 1,225 1,350 1,250 1,350 1,225 --- --- 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 1,150 1,125 1,300 1,200 1,300 1,200 --- --- 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 875 875 1,075 1,075 1,250 1,150 --- --- 

5,500 2,430 6,555 1,375 6-6 6-6 600 600 800 800 1,200 1,100 --- --- 

6,000 2,610 7,055 1,555 6-6 6-6 375 375 500 500 1,150 1,050 --- --- 

6,500 2,850 7,555 1,795 6-6 6-6 250 225 325 325 900 900 --- --- 

7,000 3,050 8,055 1,995 6-6 6-6 100 100 175 150 600 600 --- --- 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

3 FD/FG18NT(S)/18NM 

3.1 Standard forks 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 1,450 1,450 1,700 1,575 1,650 1,525 1,700 1,575 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 1,000 1,000 1,400 1,400 1,600 1,475 1,600 1,475 

5,500 3,300 6,555 80 6-6 6-6 700 700 850 850 1,525 1,400 1,525 1,400 

6,000 3,550 7,055 80 6-6 6-6 475 475 525 525 1,325 1,325 1,325 1,325 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 1,725 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,725 1,575 1,750 1,575 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 1,625 1,550 1,700 1,575 1,675 1,550 1,700 1,575 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 1,225 1,225 1,625 1,500 1,625 1,450 1,625 1,500 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 975 975 1,325 1,325 1,575 1,400 1,575 1,400 

5,500 2,430 6,555 1,375 6-6 6-6 700 700 850 850 1,500 1,350 1,500 1,350 

6,000 2,610 7,055 1,555 6-6 6-6 475 475 525 525 1,325 1,300 1,325 1,300 

6,500 2,850 7,555 1,795 6-6 6-6 300 300 350 350 950 950 950 950 

7,000 3,050 8,055 1,995 6-6 6-6 175 175 175 175 650 650 650 650 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

3.2 Hook-on sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 1,650 1,550 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 1,650 1,550 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,550 1,650 1,550 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 1,625 1,500 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,525 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 1,575 1,450 1,600 1,475 1,600 1,475 1,600 1,475 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 1,250 1,250 1,550 1,425 1,525 1,425 1,550 1,425 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 825 825 1,100 1,100 1,475 1,350 1,475 1,350 

5,500 3,300 6,555 80 6-6 6-6 550 550 625 625 1,400 1,300 1,400 1,300 

6,000 3,550 7,055 80 6-6 6-6 325 325 325 325 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 1,650 1,550 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 1,650 1,575 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 1,650 1,550 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,550 1,650 1,550 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 1,575 1,450 1,600 1,475 1,600 1,475 1,600 1,475 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 1,625 1,475 1,625 1,500 1,625 1,500 1,625 1,500 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 1,575 1,450 1,575 1,475 1,575 1,450 1,575 1,475 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 1,425 1,425 1,550 1,425 1,525 1,425 1,550 1,425 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 1,025 1,025 1,475 1,375 1,475 1,375 1,475 1,375 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 775 775 1,025 1,025 1,450 1,325 1,450 1,325 

5,500 2,430 6,555 1,375 6-6 6-6 550 550 625 625 1,375 1,275 1,375 1,275 

6,000 2,610 7,055 1,555 6-6 6-6 325 325 325 325 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150 

6,500 2,850 7,555 1,795 6-6 6-6 150 150 150 150 800 800 800 800 

7,000 3,050 8,055 1,995 6-6 6-6 --- --- --- --- 500 500 500 500 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

3.3 Integral sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 --- --- 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 --- --- 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 --- --- 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 1,700 1,575 1,725 1,575 1,725 1,575 --- --- 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,525 --- --- 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 1,375 1,350 1,600 1,475 1,600 1,475 --- --- 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 925 900 1,125 1,125 1,525 1,400 --- --- 

5,500 3,300 6,555 80 6-6 6-6 600 600 800 800 1,475 1,350 --- --- 

6,000 3,550 7,055 80 6-6 6-6 375 375 500 500 1,275 1,275 --- --- 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 --- --- 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 --- --- 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 1,750 1,575 --- --- 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,525 --- --- 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 1,700 1,550 1,700 1,575 1,700 1,550 --- --- 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 1,650 1,500 1,650 1,525 1,650 1,525 --- --- 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 1,575 1,475 1,600 1,475 1,625 1,475 --- --- 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 1,150 1,125 1,550 1,425 1,550 1,425 --- --- 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 875 875 1,075 1,075 1,500 1,375 --- --- 

5,500 2,430 6,555 1,375 6-6 6-6 600 600 800 800 1,450 1,325 --- --- 

6,000 2,610 7,055 1,555 6-6 6-6 375 375 500 500 1,275 1,275 --- --- 

6,500 2,850 7,555 1,795 6-6 6-6 250 225 325 325 900 900 --- --- 

7,000 3,050 8,055 1,995 6-6 6-6 100 100 175 150 600 600 --- --- 

 

  



 

 

© Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks 2016. All rights reserved.   10 (26) 

 

FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

4 FD/FG20CNT(S)/20CNM 

4.1 Standard forks 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,400 1,400 --- --- --- --- 

5,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,900 1,750 --- --- --- --- 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,325 1,325 --- --- --- --- 

5,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

7,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

4.2 Hook-on sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 --- --- 1,925 1,775 --- --- --- --- 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 --- --- 1,900 1,750 --- --- --- --- 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,825 1,700 --- --- --- --- 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,775 1,650 --- --- --- --- 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,100 1,100 --- --- --- --- 

5,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 --- --- 1,925 1,775 --- --- --- --- 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,825 1,700 --- --- --- --- 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,875 1,725 --- --- --- --- 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,825 1,700 --- --- --- --- 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,775 1,650 --- --- --- --- 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,600 1,600 --- --- --- --- 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,025 1,025 --- --- --- --- 

5,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

7,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

4.3 Integral sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,990 4,055 80 6-12 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,300 2,140 4,355 80 6-10 6-10 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,500 2,240 4,555 80 6-12 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,700 2,340 4,755 80 6-6 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,000 2,540 5,055 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,500 2,790 5,555 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,900 1,750 --- --- --- --- 

5,000 3,050 6,055 80 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,125 1,125 --- --- --- --- 

5,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,295 2,140 4,350 1,085 6-10 6-10 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

3,515 2,260 4,570 1,205 6-12 6-12 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,030 2,585 5,085 1,530 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,790 4,755 735 6-6 6-6 --- --- 2,000 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,000 1,890 5,055 835 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,950 1,800 --- --- --- --- 

4,300 1,990 5,355 935 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,900 1,750 --- --- --- --- 

4,700 2,140 5,755 1,085 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,600 1,600 --- --- --- --- 

5,000 2,240 6,055 1,185 6-6 6-6 --- --- 1,075 1,075 --- --- --- --- 

5,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

6,500 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 

7,000 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

5 FD/FG20NT(S)/20NM 

5.1 Standard forks 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,995 4,055 100 6-12 6-12 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,300 2,145 4,355 100 6-10 6-10 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,500 2,245 4,555 100 6-10 6-10 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,700 2,345 4,755 100 6-6 6-10 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,000 2,545 5,055 100 6-6 6-6 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,500 2,795 5,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,950 1,800 2,000 1,800 1,950 1,800 2,000 1,800 

5,000 3,065 6,055 100 6-6 6-6 1,750 1,750 1,950 1,750 1,900 1,750 1,950 1,750 

5,500 3,315 6,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,350 1,350 1,800 1,700 1,850 1,700 1,850 1,700 

6,000 3,565 7,055 100 6-6 6-6 950 950 1,250 1,250 1,800 1,650 1,800 1,650 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,295 2,145 4,350 1,090 6-10 6-10 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,515 2,265 4,585 1,210 6-12 6-12 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,030 2,590 5,075 1,535 6-6 6-6 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,795 4,755 740 6-6 6-6 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,000 1,895 5,055 840 6-6 6-6 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,300 1,995 5,355 940 6-6 6-6 1,950 1,800 2,000 1,800 1,950 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,700 2,145 5,755 1,090 6-6 6-6 1,900 1,750 1,950 1,800 1,900 1,750 1,950 1,800 

5,000 2,245 6,055 1,190 6-6 6-6 1,750 1,700 1,900 1,750 1,850 1,700 1,900 1,750 

5,500 2,415 6,555 1,360 6-6 6-6 1,300 1,300 1,800 1,700 1,800 1,650 1,800 1,700 

6,000 2,585 7,055 1,530 6-6 6-6 950 950 1,250 1,250 1,750 1,600 1,750 1,600 

6,500 2,795 7,555 1,740 6-6 6-6 650 650 900 900 1,650 1,500 1,650 1,500 

7,000 3,065 8,055 2,010 6-6 6-6 400 400 600 600 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

5.2 Hook-on sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,995 4,055 100 6-12 6-12 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

3,300 2,145 4,355 100 6-10 6-10 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

3,500 2,245 4,555 100 6-10 6-10 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

3,700 2,345 4,755 100 6-6 6-10 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

4,000 2,545 5,055 100 6-6 6-6 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

4,500 2,795 5,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,850 1,750 1,900 1,750 1,900 1,750 1,900 1,750 

5,000 3,065 6,055 100 6-6 6-6 1,600 1,600 1,850 1,700 1,800 1,650 1,850 1,700 

5,500 3,315 6,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,100 1,100 1,550 1,550 1,700 1,600 1,700 1,600 

6,000 3,565 7,055 100 6-6 6-6 750 750 1,050 1,050 1,650 1,550 1,650 1,550 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

3,295 2,145 4,350 1,090 6-10 6-10 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

3,515 2,265 4,585 1,210 6-12 6-12 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

4,030 2,590 5,075 1,535 6-6 6-6 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,795 4,755 740 6-6 6-6 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

4,000 1,895 5,055 840 6-6 6-6 1,900 1,750 1,950 1,800 1,900 1,750 1,950 1,800 

4,300 1,995 5,355 940 6-6 6-6 1,850 1,750 1,900 1,750 1,850 1,750 1,900 1,750 

4,700 2,145 5,755 1,090 6-6 6-6 1,800 1,650 1,850 1,700 1,800 1,650 1,850 1,700 

5,000 2,245 6,055 1,190 6-6 6-6 1,500 1,500 1,800 1,650 1,750 1,650 1,800 1,650 

5,500 2,415 6,555 1,360 6-6 6-6 1,100 1,100 1,550 1,550 1,700 1,550 1,700 1,550 

6,000 2,585 7,055 1,530 6-6 6-6 750 750 1,050 1,050 1,600 1,500 1,600 1,500 

6,500 2,795 7,555 1,740 6-6 6-6 500 500 650 650 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 

7,000 3,065 8,055 2,010 6-6 6-6 250 250 400 400 950 950 950 950 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

5.3 Integral sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,995 4,055 100 6-12 6-12 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,300 2,145 4,355 100 6-10 6-10 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,500 2,245 4,555 100 6-10 6-10 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,700 2,345 4,755 100 6-6 6-10 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,000 2,545 5,055 100 6-6 6-6 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,500 2,795 5,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,950 1,750 1,950 1,800 1,900 1,750 1,950 1,800 

5,000 3,065 6,055 100 6-6 6-6 1,600 1,600 1,900 1,750 1,850 1,700 1,900 1,750 

5,500 3,315 6,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,150 1,100 1,550 1,550 1,800 1,650 1,800 1,650 

6,000 3,565 7,055 100 6-6 6-6 800 750 1,050 1,050 1,700 1,600 1,700 1,600 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,295 2,145 4,350 1,090 6-10 6-10 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

3,515 2,265 4,585 1,210 6-12 6-12 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,030 2,590 5,075 1,535 6-6 6-6 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,795 4,755 740 6-6 6-6 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,000 1,895 5,055 840 6-6 6-6 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 2,000 1,800 

4,300 1,995 5,355 940 6-6 6-6 1,950 1,750 1,950 1,800 1,900 1,750 1,950 1,800 

4,700 2,145 5,755 1,090 6-6 6-6 1,900 1,700 1,900 1,750 1,850 1,700 1,900 1,750 

5,000 2,245 6,055 1,190 6-6 6-6 1,550 1,550 1,850 1,700 1,800 1,650 1,850 1,700 

5,500 2,415 6,555 1,360 6-6 6-6 1,150 1,100 1,550 1,550 1,750 1,600 1,750 1,600 

6,000 2,585 7,055 1,530 6-6 6-6 800 750 1050 1,050 1,700 1,550 1,700 1,550 

6,500 2,795 7,555 1,740 6-6 6-6 550 550 700 700 1,550 1,500 1,550 1,500 

7,000 3,065 8,055 2,010 6-6 6-6 350 300 450 450 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

6 FD/FG25NT(S)/25NM 

6.1 Standard forks 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,995 4,055 100 6-12 6-12 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,300 2,145 4,355 100 6-10 6-10 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,500 2,245 4,555 100 6-10 6-10 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,700 2,345 4,755 100 6-6 6-10 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,000 2,545 5,055 100 6-6 6-6 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,500 2,795 5,555 100 6-6 6-6 2,250 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,450 2,250 2,500 2,250 

5,000 3,065 6,055 100 6-6 6-6 1,750 1,750 2,400 2,200 2,350 2,150 2,400 2,200 

5,500 3,315 6,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,350 1,350 1,800 1,800 2,250 2,100 2,250 2,100 

6,000 3,565 7,055 100 6-6 6-6 950 950 1,250 1,250 2,150 2,000 2,150 2,000 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,295 2,145 4,355 1,090 6-10 6-10 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,515 2,265 4,585 1,210 6-12 6-12 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,030 2,590 5,075 1,535 6-6 6-6 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,795 4,755 740 6-6 6-6 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,000 1,895 5,055 840 6-6 6-6 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,300 1,995 5,355 940 6-6 6-6 2,450 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,450 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,700 2,145 5,755 1,090 6-6 6-6 2,150 2,150 2,400 2,250 2,350 2,150 2,400 2,250 

5,000 2,245 6,055 1,190 6-6 6-6 1,750 1,750 2,350 2,200 2,300 2,100 2,350 2,200 

5,500 2,415 6,555 1,360 6-6 6-6 1,300 1,300 1,800 1,800 2,200 2,000 2,200 2,000 

6,000 2,585 7,055 1,530 6-6 6-6 950 950 1,250 1,250 2,100 1,950 2,100 1,950 

6,500 2,795 7,555 1,740 6-6 6-6 650 650 900 900 1,750 1,750 1,750 1,750 

7,000 3,065 8,055 2,010 6-6 6-6 400 400 600 600 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 



 

 

© Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks 2016. All rights reserved.   17 (26) 

 

FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

6.2 Hook-on sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,995 4,055 100 6-12 6-12 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 

3,300 2,145 4,355 100 6-10 6-10 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 

3,500 2,245 4,555 100 6-10 6-10 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 

3,700 2,345 4,755 100 6-6 6-10 2,400 2,200 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,200 2,400 2,250 

4,000 2,545 5,055 100 6-6 6-6 2,300 2,150 2,350 2,200 2,300 2,150 2,350 2,200 

4,500 2,795 5,555 100 6-6 6-6 2,250 2,100 2,300 2,100 2,250 2,100 2,300 2,100 

5,000 3,065 6,055 100 6-6 6-6 1,600 1,600 2,200 2,050 2,150 2,000 2,200 2,050 

5,500 3,315 6,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,100 1,100 1,550 1,550 2,050 1,950 2,050 1,950 

6,000 3,565 7,055 100 6-6 6-6 750 750 1,050 1,050 2,000 1,850 2,000 1,850 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 

3,295 2,145 4,355 1,090 6-10 6-10 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 

3,515 2,265 4,585 1,210 6-12 6-12 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,250 

4,030 2,590 5,075 1,535 6-6 6-6 2,300 2,150 2,350 2,200 2,300 2,150 2,350 2,200 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,795 4,755 740 6-6 6-6 2,350 2,150 2,350 2,200 2,350 2,200 2,350 2,200 

4,000 1,895 5,055 840 6-6 6-6 2,300 2,150 2,350 2,150 2,300 2,150 2,350 2,150 

4,300 1,995 5,355 940 6-6 6-6 2,250 2,100 2,300 2,100 2,250 2,100 2,300 2,100 

4,700 2,145 5,755 1,090 6-6 6-6 1,900 1,900 2,200 2,050 2,150 2,000 2,200 2,050 

5,000 2,245 6,055 1,190 6-6 6-6 1,500 1,500 2,150 2,000 2,100 1,950 2,150 2,000 

5,500 2,415 6,555 1,360 6-6 6-6 1,100 1,100 1,550 1,550 2,050 1,900 2,050 1,900 

6,000 2,585 7,055 1,530 6-6 6-6 750 750 1,050 1,050 1,950 1,800 1,950 1,800 

6,500 2,795 7,555 1,740 6-6 6-6 500 500 650 650 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 

7,000 3,065 8,055 2,010 6-6 6-6 250 250 400 400 950 950 950 950 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

6.3 Integral sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 1,995 4,055 100 6-12 6-12 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,300 2,145 4,355 100 6-10 6-10 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,500 2,245 4,555 100 6-10 6-10 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,700 2,345 4,755 100 6-6 6-10 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,000 2,545 5,055 100 6-6 6-6 2,450 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,450 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,500 2,795 5,555 100 6-6 6-6 2,250 2,200 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,200 2,400 2,250 

5,000 3,065 6,055 100 6-6 6-6 1,600 1,600 2,250 2,150 2,300 2,100 2,300 2,150 

5,500 3,315 6,555 100 6-6 6-6 1,150 1,100 1,550 1,550 2,200 2,050 2,200 2,050 

6,000 3,565 7,055 100 6-6 6-6 800 750 1,050 1,050 2,100 1,950 2,100 1,950 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 1,995 4,055 940 6-12 6-12 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,295 2,145 4,355 1,090 6-10 6-10 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

3,515 2,265 4,585 1,210 6-12 6-12 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,030 2,590 5,075 1,535 6-6 6-6 2,450 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,450 2,250 2,500 2,250 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,795 4,755 740 6-6 6-6 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 2,500 2,250 

4,000 1,895 5,055 840 6-6 6-6 2,450 2,250 2,450 2,250 2,450 2,250 2,450 2,250 

4,300 1,995 5,355 940 6-6 6-6 2,400 2,200 2,400 2,250 2,400 2,200 2,400 2,250 

4,700 2,145 5,755 1,090 6-6 6-6 1,900 1,900 2,350 2,150 2,300 2,150 2,350 2,150 

5,000 2,245 6,055 1,190 6-6 6-6 1,550 1,550 2,200 2,100 2,250 2,100 2,250 2,100 

5,500 2,415 6,555 1,360 6-6 6-6 1,150 1,100 1,550 1,550 2,150 2,000 2,150 2,000 

6,000 2,585 7,055 1,530 6-6 6-6 800 750 1,050 1,050 2,050 1,950 2,050 1,950 

6,500 2,795 7,555 1,740 6-6 6-6 550 550 700 700 1,600 1,600 1,600 1,600 

7,000 3,065 8,055 2,010 6-6 6-6 350 300 450 450 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

7 FD/FG30NT(S)/30NM 

7.1 Standard forks 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 2,015 4,055 95 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,300 2,165 4,355 95 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,500 2,265 4,555 95 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,700 2,365 4,755 95 6-6 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,000 2,565 5,055 95 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,500 2,815 5,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,950 2,700 3,000 2,700 2,950 2,700 3,000 2,700 

5,000 3,115 6,055 95 6-6 6-6 2,850 2,650 2,900 2,700 2,850 2,650 2,900 2,700 

5,500 3,365 6,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,650 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,650 

6,000 3,615 7,055 95 6-6 6-6 2,050 2,050 2,700 2,550 2,400 2,400 2,700 2,550 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 2,045 4,055 990 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,295 2,165 4,305 1,110 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,515 2,285 4,545 1,230 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,030 2,610 5,065 1,555 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,815 4,755 760 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,000 1,915 5,055 860 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,300 2,015 5,355 960 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,700 2,165 5,755 1,110 6-6 6-6 2,900 2,700 3,000 2,700 2,900 2,700 3,000 2,700 

5,000 2,265 6,055 1,210 6-6 6-6 2,800 2,600 2,900 2,700 2,800 2,600 2,900 2,700 

5,500 2,435 6,555 1,380 6-6 6-6 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,600 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,600 

6,000 2,605 7,055 1,550 6-6 6-6 2,050 2,050 2,700 2,500 2,400 2,350 2,700 2,500 

6,500 2,815 7,555 1,760 6-6 6-6 1,500 1,500 2,350 2,350 1,750 1,750 2,350 2,350 

7,000 3,115 8,055 2,060 6-6 6-6 1,050 1,050 1,600 1,600 1,250 1,250 1,600 1,600 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

7.2 Hook-on sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 2,015 4,055 95 6-12 6-12 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 

3,300 2,165 4,355 95 6-12 6-12 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 

3,500 2,265 4,555 95 6-12 6-12 2,850 2,650 2,900 2,700 2,850 2,650 2,900 2,700 

3,700 2,365 4,755 95 6-6 6-12 2,800 2,600 2,900 2,650 2,800 2,600 2,900 2,650 

4,000 2,565 5,055 95 6-6 6-6 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,600 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,600 

4,500 2,815 5,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,650 2,450 2,700 2,500 2,650 2,450 2,700 2,500 

5,000 3,115 6,055 95 6-6 6-6 2,550 2,350 2,600 2,400 2,550 2,350 2,600 2,400 

5,500 3,365 6,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,400 2,250 2,500 2,350 2,450 2,250 2,500 2,350 

6,000 3,615 7,055 95 6-6 6-6 1,600 1,600 2,400 2,250 2,000 2,000 2,400 2,250 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 2,045 4,055 990 6-12 6-12 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 

3,295 2,165 4,305 1,110 6-12 6-12 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,700 

3,515 2,285 4,545 1,230 6-12 6-12 2,850 2,650 2,900 2,700 2,850 2,650 2,900 2,700 

4,030 2,610 5,065 1,555 6-6 6-6 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,600 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,600 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,815 4,755 760 6-6 6-6 2,800 2,600 2,850 2,650 2,800 2,600 2,850 2,650 

4,000 1,915 5,055 860 6-6 6-6 2,700 2,500 2,800 2,600 2,700 2,500 2,800 2,600 

4,300 2,015 5,355 960 6-6 6-6 2,650 2,450 2,700 2,550 2,650 2,450 2,700 2,550 

4,700 2,165 5,755 1,110 6-6 6-6 2,550 2,400 2,650 2,450 2,550 2,400 2,650 2,450 

5,000 2,265 6,055 1,210 6-6 6-6 2,500 2,350 2,600 2,400 2,500 2,350 2,600 2,400 

5,500 2,435 6,555 1,380 6-6 6-6 2,350 2,250 2,500 2,300 2,400 2,250 2,500 2,300 

6,000 2,605 7,055 1,550 6-6 6-6 1,600 1,600 2,400 2,250 2,000 2,000 2,400 2,250 

6,500 2,815 7,555 1,760 6-6 6-6 1,100 1,100 1,850 1,850 1,400 1,400 1,850 1,850 

7,000 3,115 8,055 2,060 6-6 6-6 700 700 1,150 1,150 950 950 1,150 1,150 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

7.3 Integral sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 2,015 4,055 95 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,300 2,165 4,355 95 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,500 2,265 4,555 95 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,700 2,365 4,755 95 6-6 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,000 2,565 5,055 95 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,500 2,815 5,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,900 2,650 2,900 2,700 2,900 2,650 2,900 2,700 

5,000 3,115 6,055 95 6-6 6-6 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,650 2,800 2,550 2,800 2,650 

5,500 3,365 6,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,300 2,300 2,700 2,550 2,700 2,450 2,700 2,550 

6,000 3,615 7,055 95 6-6 6-6 1,650 1,650 2,600 2,450 2,200 2,200 2,600 2,450 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 2,045 4,055 990 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,295 2,165 4,305 1,110 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

3,515 2,285 4,545 1,230 6-12 6-12 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,030 2,610 5,065 1,555 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,815 4,755 760 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,000 1,915 5,055 860 6-6 6-6 2,950 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 3,000 2,700 

4,300 2,015 5,355 960 6-6 6-6 2,900 2,700 2,950 2,700 2,900 2,700 2,950 2,700 

4,700 2,165 5,755 1,110 6-6 6-6 2,800 2,600 2,900 2,650 2,800 2,600 2,900 2,650 

5,000 2,265 6,055 1,210 6-6 6-6 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,600 2,750 2,550 2,800 2,600 

5,500 2,435 6,555 1,380 6-6 6-6 2,300 2,300 2,700 2,500 2,650 2,450 2,700 2,500 

6,000 2,605 7,055 1,550 6-6 6-6 1,650 1,650 2,600 2,400 2,200 2,200 2,600 2,400 

6,500 2,815 7,555 1,760 6-6 6-6 1,250 1,250 1,900 1,900 1,600 1,600 1,900 1,900 

7,000 3,115 8,055 2,060 6-6 6-6 850 850 1,300 1,200 1,150 1,150 1,300 1,200 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

8 FD/FG35NT(S)/35NM 

8.1 Standard forks 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 2,130 4,055 95 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,300 2,280 4,355 95 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,500 2,380 4,555 95 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,700 2,480 4,755 95 6-6 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,000 2,680 5,055 95 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,500 2,930 5,555 95 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

5,000 3,230 6,055 95 6-6 6-6 3,400 3,100 3,500 3,150 3,400 3,100 3,500 3,150 

5,500 3,480 6,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,850 2,850 3,350 3,100 3,200 3,000 3,350 3,100 

6,000 3,730 7,055 95 6-6 6-6 2,050 2,050 3,250 3,000 2,400 2,400 3,250 3,000 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 2,180 4,065 1,125 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,295 2,300 4,355 1,245 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,515 2,445 4,555 1,390 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,030 2,765 5,055 1,710 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,930 4,755 875 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,000 2,030 5,055 975 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,300 2,130 5,355 1,075 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,700 2,280 5,755 1,225 6-6 6-6 3,450 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,450 3,150 3,500 3,150 

5,000 2,380 6,055 1,325 6-6 6-6 3,350 3,100 3,450 3,150 3,350 3,100 3,450 3,150 

5,500 2,550 6,555 1,495 6-6 6-6 2,800 2,800 3,300 3,050 3,200 2,900 3,300 3,050 

6,000 2,720 7,055 1,665 6-6 6-6 2,050 2,050 3,200 3,000 2,400 2,400 3,200 3,000 

6,500 2,930 7,555 1,875 6-6 6-6 1,500 1,500 2,350 2,350 1,750 1,750 2,350 2,350 

7,000 3,230 8,055 2,175 6-6 6-6 1,050 1,050 1,600 1,600 1,250 1,250 1,600 1,600 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

8.2 Hook-on sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 2,130 4,055 95 6-12 6-12 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 

3,300 2,280 4,355 95 6-12 6-12 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 

3,500 2,380 4,555 95 6-12 6-12 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 

3,700 2,480 4,755 95 6-6 6-12 3,350 3,100 3,400 3,150 3,350 3,100 3,400 3,150 

4,000 2,680 5,055 95 6-6 6-6 3,300 3,050 3,350 3,100 3,300 3,050 3,350 3,100 

4,500 2,930 5,555 95 6-6 6-6 3,150 2,950 3,250 3,000 3,150 2,950 3,250 3,000 

5,000 3,230 6,055 95 6-6 6-6 3,050 2,850 3,150 2,900 3,050 2,850 3,150 2,900 

5,500 3,480 6,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,400 2,400 3,000 2,800 2,900 2,750 3,000 2,800 

6,000 3,730 7,055 95 6-6 6-6 1,600 1,600 2,800 2,700 2,000 2,000 2,800 2,700 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 2,180 4,065 1,125 6-12 6-12 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 

3,295 2,300 4,355 1,245 6-12 6-12 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 

3,515 2,445 4,555 1,390 6-12 6-12 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 3,400 3,150 

4,030 2,765 5,055 1,710 6-6 6-6 3,300 3,050 3,350 3,100 3,300 3,050 3,350 3,100 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,930 4,755 875 6-6 6-6 3,350 3,100 3,400 3,150 3,350 3,100 3,400 3,150 

4,000 2,030 5,055 975 6-6 6-6 3,250 3,050 3,350 3,100 3,250 3,050 3,350 3,100 

4,300 2,130 5,355 1,075 6-6 6-6 3,150 2,950 3,250 3,000 3,150 2,950 3,250 3,000 

4,700 2,280 5,755 1,225 6-6 6-6 3,100 2,900 3,150 2,950 3,100 2,900 3,150 2,950 

5,000 2,380 6,055 1,325 6-6 6-6 3,000 2,800 3,100 2,900 3,000 2,800 3,100 2,900 

5,500 2,550 6,555 1,495 6-6 6-6 2,350 2,350 2,950 2,750 2,850 2,700 2,950 2,750 

6,000 2,720 7,055 1,665 6-6 6-6 1,600 1,600 2,800 2,700 2,000 2,000 2,800 2,700 

6,500 2,930 7,555 1,875 6-6 6-6 1,100 1,100 1,850 1,850 1,400 1,400 1,850 1,850 

7,000 3,230 8,055 2,175 6-6 6-6 700 700 1,150 1,150 950 950 1,150 1,150 
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FD/FG15NT(S)-35NT(S), FD/FG20CNT(S) 
FD/FG15N(M)1-35N(M)1, FD/FG20CN(M)1 MAST CHARTS 

8.3 Integral sideshifter 

 
h3 

[mm] 
h1 

[mm] 
h4 

[mm] 
h2/h5 
[mm] 

Tilt angle 
F/B 
[°] 

Single drive Dual drive 

Pneumatic Solid Pneumatic Solid 

SD DD 

500 600 500 600 500 600 500 600 

[kg] 

Si
m

pl
ex

  m
as

t (
2S

P)
 

3,000 2,130 4,055 95 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,300 2,280 4,355 95 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,500 2,380 4,555 95 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,700 2,480 4,755 95 6-6 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,000 2,680 5,055 95 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,500 2,930 5,555 95 6-6 6-6 3,450 3,100 3,450 3,150 3,450 3,100 3,450 3,150 

5,000 3,230 6,055 95 6-6 6-6 3,300 3,050 3,350 3,100 3,350 3,050 3,350 3,100 

5,500 3,480 6,555 95 6-6 6-6 2,550 2,550 3,200 3,050 3,050 2,950 3,200 3,050 

6,000 3,730 7,055 95 6-6 6-6 1,800 1,750 2,750 2,750 2,200 2,200 2,750 2,750 

D
up

le
x 

m
as

t (
2F

P)
 3,000 2,180 4,065 1,125 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,295 2,300 4,355 1,245 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

3,515 2,445 4,555 1,390 6-12 6-12 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,030 2,765 5,055 1,710 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

Tr
ip

le
x 

m
as

t (
3F

P)
 

3,700 1,930 4,755 875 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,000 2,030 5,055 975 6-6 6-6 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 3,500 3,150 

4,300 2,130 5,355 1,075 6-6 6-6 3,450 3,150 3,450 3,150 3,450 3,150 3,450 3,150 

4,700 2,280 5,755 1,225 6-6 6-6 3,350 3,100 3,400 3,100 3,400 3,100 3,400 3,100 

5,000 2,380 6,055 1,325 6-6 6-6 3,250 3,000 3,350 3,050 3,300 3,050 3,350 3,050 

5,500 2,550 6,555 1,495 6-6 6-6 2,500 2,450 3,200 2,900 3,150 2,900 3,200 2,900 

6,000 2,720 7,055 1,665 6-6 6-6 1,800 1,750 2,750 2,700 2,200 2,200 2,750 2,700 

6,500 2,930 7,555 1,875 6-6 6-6 1,250 1,250 1,900 1,900 1,600 1,600 1,900 1,900 

7,000 3,230 8,055 2,175 6-6 6-6 850 850 1,300 1,200 1,150 1,150 1,300 1,200 
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Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks® is a registered trademark of Mitsubishi Heavy Industries®, Inc. 
All brand or product names are or may be trademarks of, and are used to identify products 
and services of, their respective owners. 

This document may only be used certified Mitsubishi Forklift Trucks dealers, and should not 
be given to any client or customer or other third party. 

NOTE: Performance specifications may vary depending on standard manufacturing 
tolerances, vehicle condition, types of tyres, floor or surface conditions, applications or 
operating environment. Trucks may be shown with non-standard options. Specific 
performance requirements and locally available configurations should be discussed with 
your distributor of Mitsubishi forklift trucks. Mitsubishi follows a policy of continual product 
improvement. For this reason, some materials, options and specifications could change 
without notice. 

Unauthorized copying and lending are prohibited. 
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